TO THIS HONORABLE COURT: 1 Plaintiff DUANE COUNTRYMAN and Defendant SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING, 2 3 LLC (collectively, the "parties"), by and through their respective undersigned counsel, hereby moves the Court, pursuant to Eastern District Local Rule 143, Rule 83 and Rule 42(a)(2) of the Federal 4 5 Rules of Civil Procedure, for consolidation of the case styled as *Thea Countryman v. Specialized* Loan Servicing LLC, et al., United States District Court, Eastern District of California, Case No. 6 2:18-cv-00337-TLN-CKD and Duane Countryman v. Specialized Loan Servicing LLC, et al., Case No. 2:18-cv-00338-TLN-CKD into the lower-case number Case No. 2:18-cv-00337-TLN-CKD. 9 10 Dated: July 2, 2018 C.O. LAW, APC 11 12 By: /s/ Clark Overuchesky 13 Clark Ovruchesky 14 Attorneys for Plaintiffs, THEA COUNTRYMAN and DUANE COUNTRYMAN 15 16 17 Dated: July 2, 2018 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 18 19 By: /s/ Cindy Hamilton Cindy Hamilton 20 Attorneys for Defendants, SPECIALIZED LOAN 21 SERVICING LLC 22 23 24 25 26

27

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED
2	The Stipulation to Consolidate Cases Thea Countryman v. Specialized Loan Servicing LLC, et
3	al., United States District Court, Eastern District of California, Case No. 2:18-cv-00337-TLN-CKD
4	and Duane Countryman v. Specialized Loan Servicing LLC, et al., United States District Court,
5	Eastern District of California, Case No. 2:18-cv-00338-TLN-CKD is GRANTED and is consolidated
6	into Case No. 2:18-cv-00337-TLN-CKD.
7	
8	IT IS SO ORDERED:
9	
10	Dated: July 16, 2018
11	My - minutes
12	Troy L. Nunley United States District Judge
13	FILERS ATTESTATION
14	
15	Pursuant to Eastern District Local Rule 131, counsel attests that all signatories listed concur in
16	the content of this document, and have authorized its filing.
17	By: <u>/s/ Cindy Hamilton</u>
18	Cindy Hamilton
19	
20	
21	
22	LV 421150050v1
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	